fees and expenses of the Offer (including VAT) payable by the Company, which are currently expected to be approximately £6.2 million.
The Company will not receive any portion of the proceeds resulting from the sale of Existing Shares by the Selling Shareholders in the
Offer.

(5) The estimated gross proceeds receivable by the Selling Shareholders are stated before deduction of the estimated underwriting
commissions and amounts in respect of SDRT payable in connection with the Offer.

6

PRINCIPAL SHAREHOLDERS

Insofar as is known to the Company, as at the date of this document, the persons (other than the Directors and
Senior Managers) set out in the tables below are expected to have notifiable interests in 3% or more (being the
threshold for notifications of interests that applies to the Company and Shareholders as of Admission pursuant to
Chapter 5 of the Disclosure and Transparency Rules) of the issued share capital of the Company both
immediately prior to Admission and immediately following (and are calculated on the basis that there is no
exercise of the Over-allotment Option).

Immediately prior to
Admission

Immediately following
Admission

Shareholder
Number of
Shares(1)

Percentage
of issued

share
capital(1)

Number of
Shares(1)(2)

Percentage
of issued

share
capital(1)(2)

Global Ports Holding B.V. 49,038,000 89.16% 38,795,201 61.75%
EBRD 5,962,000 10.84% 3,159,860 5.03%
Free Float — — 20,871,902 33.22%
Total Shares in issue 55,000,000 100.00% 62,826,963 100.00%

Notes:
(1) Following completion of the Pre-IPO Reorganisation described in Section 3 (Corporate Resolutions and Share Capital of the Company)

of Part XVIII (Additional Information) of the Prospectus.
(2) Assuming no exercise of the Over-allotment Option.

7

INTERESTS OF DIRECTORS AND SENIOR MANAGERS

The table below sets out the direct and indirect interests of the Directors and Senior Managers in the Shares as
they will exist immediately following Admission (assuming no exercise of the Over-allotment Option).

Immediately prior to
Admission

Immediately following
Admission

Director / Senior Manager